GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3170
(To be answered on the 37 d August 2017)

FREE PARKING FACILITY AT AIRPORTS

3170. SHRI JANAK RAM
SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION oIo13 foramotot 3ok be pleased to state:-

(a) whether any scheme is under consideration of the Government for providing free parking facility to the air passengers at the airports;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and (¢) the time by which it is likely to be done?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION PR fgreTor i 3 w5 il (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) No, Madam.
(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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